
A

A'

F

H

H'

I

K

K'

L

J

J'

G'

E

E'

C

C'

B

M

M'

F'

D

D'

B'

L'

I'

G

C

=

5

5

A

=

2

5

B

=

4

5

a=lateral edge distance

b=bottom edge distance

c=upper edge distance

A-A' FAÇADE BASE

B-B' PARAPET CAP

C-C' HORIZONTAL JOINT

D-D' VERTICAL JOINT

E-E' WINDOW SILL

F-F' WINDOW JAMB

G-G' WINDOW HEAD

H-H' INSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)

I-I' OUTSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)

J-J' DOOR HEAD

K-K' DOOR JAMB

L-L' VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING

M-M' SIDE VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

GENERAL PERSPECTIVE

NC2-03-G.P.

1 18

FIXING DETAIL MEASURES: MM

The updated version of this present installation detail can be found on the PARKLEX PRODEMA web.

Panel sizes and maximum distances in technical catalogue.



B

e

A

1

3.1

3.4

3.3

2.1

6

2.2

4

5

2.2

3.2

2.3

7

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

A

A'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL A-A' // FAÇADE BASE

NC2-03-A

2 18



E

B

A

B

1

2.1

2.2

4

5

3.1

3.4

3.3

3.7

7

2.3

3.2

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

B

B'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL B-B' // PARAPET CAP

NC2-03-B

3 18



E

D

A

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.2

2.3

3.2

2.2

1

4

5

3.1

7

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

C

C'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL C-C' // HORIZONTAL JOINT

NC2-03-C

4 18



D

E

A

1 2.1 3.43.3 2.23.13.24 5 7

2.3

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

D

D'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL D-D' // VERTICAL JOINT

NC2-03-D

5 18



w
in

dow
 fr

am
e -

 s
ill

E

B

B

3.2

2.2

1

4

5

3.1

7

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.3

A

3.6

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

E

E'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL E-E' // WINDOW SILL

NC2-03-E

6 18



E

window

frame

jamb

A

D/2

3.5

2.2

2.1 3.4 3.1 3.2

2.3

1 3.3 4 5 7

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

F

F'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL F-F' // WINDOW JAMB

NC2-03-F

7 18



D

D
/
2

E

window

frame

jamb

A

2.1 3.4 1 3.3 4 5 7

3.2

3.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

3.8

1

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

   2.4   Panel fastener metal

   3.8   Union profile - by others

F

F'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL F-F' // WINDOW JAMB 2

NC2-03-F2

8 18



E

window frame

head

A

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.2

3.2

2.2

2.3

1

4

5

3.1

7

6

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

G'

G

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL G-G' // WINDOW HEAD

NC2-03-G

9 18



B

w
i
n
d
o
w

 
f
r
a
m

e
 
-
 
h
e
a
d

E

D/2

A

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.2

3.2

2.2

2.3

1

4

5

3.1

7

1 2.43.8

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

   2.4   Panel fastener metal

   3.8   Union profile - by others

G'

G

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL G-G' // WINDOW HEAD 2

NC2-03-G2

10 18



E
A

D

3.3

4

5

7

2.3

3.2 3.1 2.21 2.1 3.4

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

H

H'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL H-H' // INSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)

NC2-03-H

11 18



D
E

A

3.341 5 3.13.2 2.2 2.1 3.4

2.3

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

I

I'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL I-I' // OUTSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)

NC2-03-I

12 18



E

door frame

head

A

2.2

2.1

3.4

3.3

3.2

2.2

2.3

1

4

5

3.1

7

6

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

J

J'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL J-J' // DOOR HEAD

NC2-03-J

13 18



door frame

head

E B

D/2

A

1

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.2

3.2

2.2

2.3

1

4

5

3.1

7

2.43.8

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

   2.4   Panel fastener metal

   3.8   Union profile - by others

J

J'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL J-J' // DOOR HEAD 2

NC2-03-J2

14 18



E

D/2

A

door frame

jamb

3.5

2.2

2.1 3.4 3.1 3.2

2.3

1 3.3 4 5 7

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

K

K'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL K-K' // DOOR JAMB

NC2-03-K

15 18



E D

A

door

frame

jamb

D
/
2

2.1 3.4

3.2

3.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

3.8

1

1 3.3 4 5 7

E

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

   2.4   Panel fastener metal

   3.8   Union profile - by others

K

K'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL K-K' // DOOR JAMB 2

NC2-03-K2

16 18



E B

A

2.1 3.41 2.2 3.3 3.1 3.2

2.3

2.1

3.4

3.3

2.2

3.2

1

3.1

754

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

L

L'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL L-L' // VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING

NC2-03-L

17 18



BE

A

3.42.1 3.3 3.1 3.2 2.2 7

2.3

1 4 52.2

1    NATURCLAD

2 Screws

   2.1   Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl

   2.2   Channel fastener - by others

3   Profiles

   3.1   Aluminium L profile  (40x60)

   3.2   Wall bracket

   3.4   Panel fixing bracket

   3.6   Sill profile - by others

   3.7   Coronation profile - by others

4   Water resistant barrier - by others

5   Thermal insulation - by others

6   Vent. screen - by others

A   Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm

B   Circulation of air ≥ 20mm

E   Panel thickness  10-12mm

D   Expansion joint 6-10mm

   2.3   Wall fixing screw - by others

   3.3   Horizontal carrier rail

7   Primary structure - by others

   3.5   Jamb profile - by others

M

M'

Scale 1:2

/

www.parklexprodema.com

TITLEPLAN#

DATE

PAGE
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BYPRODUCT SYSTEM

Measures: mm

01/2022Joseba Salbide

Maialen Irastorza

HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM

NATURCLAD

DETAIL M-M' // SIDE VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING

NC2-03-M

18 18


	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-G.P.

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-A

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-B

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-C

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-D

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-E

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-F

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-F2

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-G

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-G2

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-H

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-I

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-J

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-J2

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-K

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-K2

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-L

	Planos y vistas
	NC2-03 (mm)-M


