

	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	NATURCLAD	TIL		Joseba Salbide	01/2022
	PLAN#	TITLE		APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-G.P.		GENERAL PERSPECTIVE	Maialen Irastorza	1 / 18



PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	PRODUCT NATURCLAD	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-A	TITLE DETAIL A-A' // FAÇADE BASE	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 2 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-B	TITLE DETAIL B-B' // PARAPET CAP	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 3 / 18



PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-C	TITLE DETAIL C-C' // HORIZONTAL JOINT	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 4 / 18

1	NATU	IRCLAD		
2	Screws			
	2.1	Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl		
	2.2	Channel fastener - by others		
	2.3	Wall fixing screw - by others		
3	Profile	s		
	3.1 Aluminium L profile (40x60)			
	3.2	Wall bracket		
	3.3	Horizontal carrier rail		
	3.4	Panel fixing bracket		
	3.5	Jamb profile - by others		
	3.6	Sill profile - by others		
	3.7	Coronation profile - by others		
4	Water	Water resistant barrier - by others		
5	Therm	hermal insulation - by others		
6	Vent. screen - by others			
7	Primary structure - by others			

Α	Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm	
В	Circulation of air ≥ 20mm	
D	Expansion joint 6-10mm	
Е	Panel thickness 10-12mm	





	PRODUCT	SYSTEM DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	NATURCLAD HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM Joseba Salbide	01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-D	TITLE APPROVED BY DETAIL D-D' // VERTICAL JOINT Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 5 / 18



Measures: mm	
--------------	--

PARKLEX PRODEMA	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN# NC2-03-E	TITLE DETAIL E-E' // WINDOW SILL	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 6 / 18



В	Circulation of air ≥ 20mm
D	Expansion joint 6-10mm
Е	Panel thickness 10-12mm





	PRODUCT	SYSTEM DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM Joseba Salbide	01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-F	TITLE APPROVED BY DETAIL F-F' // WINDOW JAMB Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 7 / 18

1	NATU	IRCLAD		
2	Screws			
	2.1	Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl		
	2.2	Channel fastener - by others		
	2.3	Wall fixing screw - by others		
	2.4	Panel fastener metal		
3	Profile	S		
	3.1	Aluminium L profile (40x60)		
	3.2	Wall bracket		
	3.3	Horizontal carrier rail		
	3.4	Panel fixing bracket		
	3.5	Jamb profile - by others		
	3.6	Sill profile - by others		
	3.7	Coronation profile - by others		
	3.8	Union profile - by others		
4	Water	r resistant barrier - by others		
5	Therm	Thermal insulation - by others		
6	Vent. screen - by others			
7	Primary structure - by others			

Α	Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm
В	Circulation of air ≥ 20mm
D	Expansion joint 6-10mm
Е	Panel thickness 10-12mm





PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	PRODUCT NATURCLAD	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-F2	TITLE DETAIL F-F' // WINDOW JAMB 2	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 8 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE	APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-G	DETAIL G-G' // WINDOW HEAD	Maialen Irastorza	9 / 18



PARKLEX PRODEMA	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
	PLAN# NC2-03-G2	TITLE DETAIL G-G' // WINDOW HEAD 2	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 10 / 18



1	NATU	IRCLAD
2	Screw	S
	2.1	Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl
	2.2	Channel fastener - by others
	2.3	Wall fixing screw - by others
3	Profile	S
	3.1	Aluminium L profile (40x60)
	3.2	Wall bracket
	3.3	Horizontal carrier rail
	3.4	Panel fixing bracket
	3.5	Jamb profile - by others
	3.6	Sill profile - by others
	3.7	Coronation profile - by others
4	Water	resistant barrier - by others
5	Therm	al insulation - by others
6	Vent.	screen - by others
7	Prima	ry structure - by others
	D ·	na di uning ingina da angla ang Si 20 mang

-	Circulation of air ≥ 20mm Expansion joint 6-10mm
	Panel thickness 10-12mm



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE	APPROVED BY	PAGE
www.parkexproderia.com	NC2-03-H	DETAIL H-H' // INSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)	Maialen Irastorza	11 / 18



2.1 Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl 2.2 Channel fastener - by others 2.3 Wall fixing screw - by others 3.1 Aluminium L profile (40x60) 3.2 Wall bracket 3.3 Horizontal carrier rail 3.4 Panel fixing bracket 3.5 Jamb profile - by others 3.6 Sill profile - by others 3.7 Coronation profile - by others 4 Water resistant barrier - by others 5 Thermal insulation - by others6 Vent. screen - by others 7 Primary structure - by others A Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm B Circulation of air \geq 20mm D Expansion joint 6-10mm E Panel thickness 10-12mm



Scale 1:2

	PRODUCT	SYSTEM		DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA	NATURCLAD		HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
	PLAN#	TITLE	DETAIL I-I' // OUTSIDE CORNER (OPEN JOINT)	APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-1			Maialen Irastorza	12 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
PARKLEX PRODEMA www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE	APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-J	DETAIL J-J' // DOOR HEAD	Maialen Irastorza	13 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM		DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA	NATURCLAD		HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE		APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-J2		DETAIL J-J' // DOOR HEAD 2	Maialen Irastorza	14 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE	APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-K	DETAIL K-K' // DOOR JAMB	Maialen Irastorza	15 / 18



PARKLEX PRODEMA	PRODUCT	SYSTEM HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	DRAWN BY Joseba Salbide	DATE 01/2022
WWW.parklexprodema.com	PLAN# NC2-03-K2	TITLE DETAIL K-K' // DOOR JAMB 2	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 16 / 18



1	NATURCLAD			
2	Screw	ews		
	2.1	Fixing bracket fastener - panel backl		
	2.2	Channel fastener - by others		
	2.3	Wall fixing screw - by others		
3	Profile	S		
	3.1	Aluminium L profile (40x60)		
	3.2	Wall bracket		
	3.3	Horizontal carrier rail		
	3.4	Panel fixing bracket		
	3.5	Jamb profile - by others		
	3.6	Sill profile - by others		
	3.7	Coronation profile - by others		
4	Water	/ater resistant barrier - by others		
5	Therm	Thermal insulation - by others		
6	Vent. screen - by others			
7	Primary structure - by others			

Α	Required min. air chamber ≥ 20mm				
В	Circulation of air \geq 20mm				
D	Expansion joint 6-10mm				
Е	Panel thickness 10-12mm				



PARKLEX PRODEMA	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN#	TITLE	APPROVED BY	PAGE
	NC2-03-L	DETAIL L-L' // VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING	Maialen Irastorza	17 / 18



	PRODUCT	SYSTEM	DRAWN BY	DATE
PARKLEX PRODEMA	NATURCLAD	HIDDEN FIXING WITH BRACKET HANGING SYSTEM	Joseba Salbide	01/2022
www.parklexprodema.com	PLAN# NC2-03-M	TITLE DETAIL M-M' // SIDE VENTILATION DROPPED CEILING	APPROVED BY Maialen Irastorza	PAGE 18 / 18